All bids must be submitted in one original and two copies to the offices of the Djibouti University 

Hospital Center, located at: General Peltier Hospital , Marechal Avenue, no later than 8:00 a.m. 

on March 21, 2026 , and must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount of seven million five 

hundred thousand (7,500,000) DJF, or an equivalent amount in convertible currency for foreign 

bidders. Bidders undertake to maintain the validity of their bid for 60 days from the bid submission 

deadline. Any bid submitted after the deadline will be rejected. Any bid not accompanied by an

[...]

(d) Propose a project manager with a minimum of ten (10) years of experience in carrying out 

work/supply/acquisition of comparable nature and complexity. 

(e) Having liquid assets and/or presenting documents attesting that the bidder has access to, or has at their 

disposal, credit facilities of an amount at least equivalent to One Hundred and Fifty Million 

Djiboutian Francs (150,000,000 DJF) 

9. Only companies and groups of companies that submit bids that comply with the five (5) post-

qualification criteria mentioned in the Tender Document will be considered for evaluation. 

Any offer that does not meet one or more of these criteria will be rejected.